2Copyright © Everspin Technologies 2018 MR25H10 Rev. 9.5 3/2018
MR25H10
Overview
The MR25H10 is a serial MRAM with memory array logically organized as 128Kx8 using the four pin in-
terface of chip select (CS), serial input (SI), serial output (SO) and serial clock (SCK) of the serial peripheral
interface (SPI) bus. Serial MRAM implements a subset of commands common to today’s SPI EEPROM and
Flash components allowing MRAM to replace these components in the same socket and interoperate on
a shared SPI bus. Serial MRAM offers superior write speed, unlimited endurance, low standby & operating

16Copyright © Everspin Technologies 2018 MR25H10 Rev. 9.5 3/2018
MR25H10
5. ORDERING INFORMATION
Table 5.1 Available Parts
Figure 5.1 Part Numbering System
Package Options
DC 8 Pin DFN on Tray
DCR
DF
DFR
8 Pin DFN on Tape and Reel
8 pin DFN Small Flag on Tray
8 pin DFN Small Flag on Tape and Reel
Temperature Range
C -40 to +85 °C ambient (Industrial)
M -40  to +125 °C ambient (AEC-Q100 Grade 1)
Memory Density
10  1 Mb
Interface
25H High Speed Serial SPI Family
Product Type
MR Magnetoresistive RAM
MR 25H 10 C DC
Grade Temperature
Range Package Shipping Container Order Part Number
Industrial -40 to +85 C
8-DFN 1
Tray MR25H10CDC 1
Tape and Reel MR25H10CDCR 1
Small Flag 8-DFN
Tray MR25H10CDF
Tape and Reel MR25H10CDFR
AEC-Q100 Grade 1 -40 to +125 C
8-DFN 1
Tray MR25H10MDC 1
Tape and Reel MR25H10MDCR 1
Small Flag 8-DFN
Tray MR25H10MDF
Tape and Reel MR25H10MDFR
Note:
1. The DC pckage option (8-DFN) is not recommended for new designs. Please select the DF (small flag
8-DFN) option for new designs.
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.
17Copyright © Everspin Technologies 2018 MR25H10 Rev. 9.5 3/2018
MR25H10
6. MECHANICAL DRAWINGS
Figure 6.1 DFN Package
NOTE:
1.  All dimensions are in mm. Angles in degrees.
2.  Coplanarity applies to the exposed pad as well as the terminals.  Coplanarity shall be
within 0.08 mm.
3.  Warpage shall not exceed 0.10 mm.
4.  Refer to JEDEC MO-229
Dimension A B C D E F G H I J K L M N
Max.